# CH \$40.00 500744 11162

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
11/162301

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Gregg Jones	2005-09-02	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
TiAL Products, Inc.	615 Cass Street	PO Box 1019	Owosso	MICHIGAN	48867

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 2483441096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 021828

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 William D. Blackman

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-09-06

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment.tif

PATENT REEL: 016497 FRAME: 0739

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received,

**Gregg Jones** 

, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sells and assigns to

TiAL Products, Inc.

, a corporation of Michigan, having a place of business at

615 Cass Street, Post Office Box 1019, Owosso, Michigan 48867

, respectively, its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

WASTEGATE ACTUATOR MOUNTING BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER INCORPORATING THE BRACKET, AND METHOD OF USING SAME

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

the specification filed concurrently herewith

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and excecuted at Owosso, MICHICAN

Assignor: Gregg Jones

Note: After recording in the Patent And Trademark Office, please return this Assignment to: Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C. ♦ 24101 Novi Road, Suite 100 ♦ Novi, Michigan 48375.

PATENT REEL: 016497 FRAME: 0740

**RECORDED: 09/06/2005**